Schaffner Group  |  Nordstrasse 11  |  4542 Luterbach  |  Switzerland
T +41 32 681 66 26  |  F+ 41 32 681 66 30  |  www.schaffner.com
User Manual
Open Frame Passive Harmonic Filters
Ecosine EVO (THDi < 5%) FN3440 (50Hz) for 380–415VAC
 FN3450 (50Hz) for 440–500VAC
 FN3452 (60Hz) for 380–480VAC
Schaffner Group

Operating frequency  50 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz
Nominal operating voltage  3x 380 to 415VAC 3x 440 to 500VAC 3x 440 to 480VAC
| The second part of the designation ‘FN34nn-xxx-yyy-E0_ _ _ _ _’ indicates the motor drive
power rating, in kW for 50Hz filters and HP for 60Hz filters. Please note that ecosine EVO filters
are not using current rating in the designation anymore.
| The third part of the designation ‘FN34nn-xxx-yyy-E0_ _ _ _ _’ indicates the power terminal
types, more information see Table 1.
| The fourth part of the designation ‘FN34nn-xxx-yyy-E0_ _ _ _ _’ contains seven slots, the first
two reveal the protection category of the filter. The latter five slots represent the presence of
optional modules in the filter, as shown in Figure 1. Please find more information in section 2.4,
2.5 and 2.6.
Schaffner offers an online Product Configurator (myecosine.com) and the Schaffner Power Quality
Simulator PQS3 (pqs.schaffner.com) to select and verify the most suitable ecosine EVO filter for your
application.
Examples:
FN3440-22-115-E0XXJRX: Filter for 50Hz, 380–415VAC grid, motor drive power rating 22kW, with
20mm
2
terminals, open frame (IP00), filter contains trap disconnector jumper and RC damper modules.
FN3452-150-116-E0XXXXX: Filter for 60Hz, 440–480VAC grid, motor drive power rating 150HP, with

50Hz grid Nominal voltage 380–415VAC  TN, TT, IT configuration
50Hz grid Nominal voltage 440–500VAC  TN, TT, IT configuration
60Hz grid Nominal voltage 440–480VAC  TN, TT, IT configuration
Step 3: Rectifier/Drive input power
The individual filter must be selected by the actual rectifier/drive input power (kW, HP). It is important to
select the filter as close as possible to the effective input power of the rectifier/drive.
Note that if the rectifier/drive is being operated very close to its rated power, then the filter can be
selected by the motor drive’s nominal power rating. However, if the drive will be operated e.g. at only
66% of its rated power, then a smaller filter should be selected in order to get maximum harmonics
mitigation performance and the optimum in terms of cost, size, and weight.
Please refer to the following examples:
Example 1:
Power line rating: 400V, 50Hz
Drive rating: 380–500V, 50–60Hz, 15kW, 22.5A, B6-diode rectifier
Planned rectifier/drive input real power: 15kW (100% of drive rating)
 Recommended filter according to the filter selection table FN 3440: Type FN3440-15-113
Example 2:
Power line rating: 500V, 50Hz
Drive rating: 380–500V, 50–60Hz, 15kW, 18A, B6-diode rectifier
Planned rectifier/drive input real power: 15kW (100% of drive rating)
 Recommended filter according to the filter selection table FN 3450: Type FN3450-15-113
Schaffner Group
User Manual
ecosine EVO open frame
August 2016
11/39
Example 3:
Power line rating: 400V, 50Hz
Drive rating: 380–500V, 50–60Hz, 15kW, 22.5A, diode rectifier
Planned rectifier/drive input real power: 10kW (66% of drive rating)
 Recommended filter according to the filter selection table FN3440: Type FN 3440-11-113
Example 4:
Power line rating: 480V, 60Hz
Drive rating: 380–500V, 50–60Hz, 30HP, 41A, diode rectifier
Planned rectifier/drive input real power: 30HP (100% of drive rating)
 Recommended filter according to the filter selection table FN3452: Type FN 3452-30-113
Overrating the filter does never make sense, because of the inherent lower harmonics mitigation
performance at light load, as well as higher price, size, and weight.
Please refer to Table 2, Table 3, Table 4 to select suited filters.
2.1 Filter selection table FN3440 (50 Hz, 3×380 … 415VAC)